

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5194 OF 2004

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMAOUN BAN SHRAMIK SANGH ALMORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions & dispensing with official translation)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl.Adv.Gen.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the parties, we do not think that relief prayed for, can be granted

at this stage.

Applications stand dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master