

| ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5194 OF 2004

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMAOUN BAN SHRAMIK SANGH ALMORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for discharge of Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Advocate  
for respondent No.1) (With Office Report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for discharge is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER