

"

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5194 OF 2004

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMAOUN BAN SHRAMIK SANGH ALMORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 24/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.P.Sahay, Adv.for
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after six weeks, by which time the learned
counsel for the appellants shall file an affidavit stating
that any of the daily wagers in the State of Uttarakhand
are getting dearness allowance and if so at what rate and
from which date. He shall also mention what is the basic
salary of the daily wager.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master