

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5194 OF 2004

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUMAOUN BAN SHRAMIK SANGH ALMORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7873 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.P.Sahay,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. J.M.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.K.Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5194 OF 2004

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

KUMAOUN BAN SHRAMIK SANGH
ALMORA & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7873 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

NANAK SINGH AND ORS.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We find no merit in these appeals. These are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

New Delhi,
April 13, 2010.